Applicable pH sensors
Refer to the Selection Table.
Max. operating pressure/
temperature
40 bar, 250 °C,  (see the appended
table).  Min. operating temp. -50°C.
Sensor-specific limitations should also
be taken into account in applications.

Process connection type, specified  for mounting type T
     Threads   Wetted parts
Code Type Code Material
2 1” NPT 2 AISI316L
4 1.5” NPT 6 Titanium
5 2” NPT
Process connection type, specified  for mounting type F
    Flanges    Wetted parts
Code Type Code Material
D DN80 PN40 2 AISI316L
C DN100 PN40 6 Titanium
A ANSI 3"/150 lps 3 Hastelloy 276
B ANSI 3"/300 lps P1 PVDF  PN10
G ANSI 4"/300 lps            (P1 only for flange codes D,A,E)
E JIS 10K 80
F JIS 40K 80
Seals
0   PTFE + 20C + 5Gr (as standard)
1   PTFE 100%
Sensor connection
Std. sensor connection
PG13.5/length 120 mm
S   R < 30 mm
M  R < 20 mm
L   R < 10 mm
Actuator
MD No actuator (manually operated)
AD Double-action actuator
AS Spring-return actuator
AE Electric actuator (Bernard OA8)
Solenoid for actuator (only for actuator types AD and AS)
1       230 V AC 50 Hz   2 W (as standard)
2        24 V DC  2.5 W
3       115 V AC 60 Hz  2 W
Solenoid explosion proof
0      No explosion proof
1      Ex m II T5
Position switches
0      None
X      Equipped with position switches
E      Position switch NAMUR, DIN 19234
R       JIS 10K 40
S       JIS 10K 40
T       DN50 PN40
U       ANSI 2"/150 lps
V       ANSI 2"/300 lps
X       JIS 10K 50
Y       JIS 40K 50
2      AISI316L
6      Titanium
Specification example:  PASVE pH D U2 0 O2 X AD3 1 E Z1 IEMC1
Ref.
R
G345
August 12, 1999PASVE pH  Mounting & Service Valve
55L
25
0
30
6
Ø
12
7
A
6.
5
66
Ø
70
41
Ø
11
5
Pasve pH with pneumatic actuator
PASVE pHF
(Flange type)
PASVE pHC
(Welded on
container)